ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR INVESTORS IN THE REPUBLIC OF AUSTRIA

This document is supplemental to, forms part of and should be read in conjunction with the latest prospectus of UBS (Irl) Investor Selection plc (the "Company") and the supplements thereto, as amended or supplemented from time to time (the "Prospectus").

Right to public sale within Austria

The Company has notified the Finanzmarktaufsicht (Financial Markets Authority) of its intention to publicly distribute Shares in Austria. The Company has the right to publicly distribute Shares in Austria since completion of the notification process.

Paying and information agent in Austria

The function of paying and information agent in the Republic of Austria according to Sec. 141(1) of the Austrian Investment Funds Act 2011 ("InvFG 2011") is carried out by:

Erste Bank der österreichischen Sparkassen AG Am Belvedere 1 1010 Wien

Shareholders resident in Austria may request to have all payments (repurchase proceeds, distributions and any other payments) which are to be made by the Company for their benefit through the Austrian paying and information agent.

Repurchase and exchange applications may be filed with the Austrian paying and information agent for onward transmission to the Administrator.

Issue, repurchase and exchange prices are available at the Austrian paying and information agent.

The Prospectus of the Company, the Supplements for the sub-funds UBS Global Emerging Markets Opportunity Fund, UBS (Irl) Investor Selection – Equity Opportunity Long Short Fund, UBS (Irl) Investor Selection – Global Equity Long Short Fund, UBS (Irl) Investor Selection – Currency Allocation Return Strategy, the Key Investor Information Documents, the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company, the audited annual report and, if subsequently published, the unaudited semi-annual report may be obtained free of charge at the office of the Austrian paying and information agent during normal business hours on weekdays (Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays excepted).

Furthermore, the material contracts and other documents mentioned in the Prospectus under the section "Documents available for inspection" may also be inspected at the Austrian paying and information agent free of charge during normal business hours on weekdays (Saturdays, Sundays and public holidays excepted).

Fees and Expenses

Investor's attention is also drawn to the section in the Prospectus entitled "Fees and Expenses". Fees and expenses of the paying and information agent are at normal commercial rates and will be borne by the Company.

Dated: 15 May 2019